ExactLogic BACnet Communicating
Pressure Dependent VAV Damper Control with Heat
EXL01820 Sequence Datasheet
DataSheet Rev 1.12.307/4.0
June 14, 2018
Operating Sequence
Standard Occupied
During normal occupied operation the display will show the current room temperature.  The first press of either right pair of

This point is reserved for internal thermostat use and
its value cannot be changed
R 0
AV-80 Reserved
This point is reserved for internal thermostat use and
its value cannot be changed
R 0
AV-81 Motion OFF Delay
The amount of time to delay the ON->OFF transition
of the motion sensor occupied command after no
motion is detected
R/W 900 sec
AV-82 Analog Value 082
AV-83 Analog Value 083
AV-84 Analog Value 084
AV-100 Analog Value 100
Internal thermistor display descriptor.  The present
value is automatically transferred.  The AV
description holds the descriptor to display.
R variable
AV-101 Analog Value 101
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display.
R/W
AV-102 Analog Value 102
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-103 Analog Value 103
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-104 Analog Value 104
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-105 Analog Value 105
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-106 Analog Value 106
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-107 Analog Value 107
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-108 Analog Value 108
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-109 Analog Value 109
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-110 Analog Value 110
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-111 Analog Value 111
Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to display to
the present value.  The AV description holds the
descriptor to display
R/W
AV-112 Analog Value 112
Outside Air Display descriptor.  Transfer the value to
display to the present value.  The AV description
holds the descriptor to display
R/W

Status
When ON the thermostat will run on Vacant
Heating/Cooling setpoints, AV-64/AV-65.
R/W OFF
BV-71 C/F
Sets the zone damper to display temperatures in
Celsius or Fahrenheit.  This point is set through
the setup menu. ON = F, OFF = C
R ON
BV-72 Binary Value 072
BV-73 Binary Value 073
BV-74 Hotel Mode
This point is reserved for internal zone damper
use and its value cannot be changed
R OFF
BV-100 Binary Value 100 Enable internal thermistor descriptor R/W ON
BV-101 Binary Value 101 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-102 Binary Value 102 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-103 Binary Value 103 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-104 Binary Value 104 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-105 Binary Value 105 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-106 Binary Value 106 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-107 Binary Value 107 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-108 Binary Value 108 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-109 Binary Value 109 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-110 Binary Value 110 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-111 Binary Value 111 Enable descriptor R/W OFF
BV-112 Binary Value 112 Enable outside air descriptor R/W OFF